RESOLUTION #19/20-04

Before the Board of Directors of the Ambrose Recreation and Park District (a political subdivision) of Contra Costa County, State of California,

The Board of Directors of the Ambrose Recreation and Park District resolves as follows:

RESOLUTION

Initiating Proceedings to Levy and Collect Assessment/

- 1. The Board proposes to levy and collect assessments within the Ambrose Park Assessment District pursuant to the Landscaping and Lighting Act of 1972 (section 22500 and following, California Streets and Highway Code) to operate and maintain the following improvements: Ambrose Park and Swimming Pool and Ambrose Community Center and Center Grounds.
- 2. The assessment district is designated as the Ambrose Park Assessment District, Ambrose Recreation and Park District, Contra Costa County, California. Such map is on file with the Clerk of Ambrose Recreation and Park District.
- 3. Community Economic Solutions, consulting engineer to such DISTRICT, is hereby designated engineer for the purpose of these proceedings. The BOARD hereby directs the engineer to prepare the file with the Clerk of the District a report in accordance with Article 4 of Chapter 1 of the Landscaping and Lighting Act of 1972.
- 4. The General Manager is authorized and directed to take all action which he deems necessary or appropriate to implement this resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of Ambrose Recreation and Park District at a regular meeting of the Board of Directors held on April 9, 2020 by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTENTIONS:

Trina Hudson, Chair

Date

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Ambrose Recreation and Park District at a regular meeting held the 9th day of April, 2020.

Date